

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Nidec Corporation

Tokyo Stock Exchange code: 6594

Released on December 7, 2017, in Kyoto, Japan

The Nidec Group to Exhibit at CES 2018

The Nidec group today announced its plans to exhibit at the upcoming CES 2018, to be held in Las Vegas, Nevada, U.S.A., from January 9 through January 12, 2018 (US time). This marks the third appearance in a row at the world's largest appliance show by the Nidec group.

Visitors to our booth in the robotics zone (Tech East Las Vegas Convention and World Trade Center, South Hall 2) will be greeted with a display of the Nidec Group's latest lineup of products for robotics, drones and haptics with showcases and live demonstrations.

Exhibition contents:

Robotics

Robotic arm modules and controllers for social robots, service robots and factory automation applications, traction modules for AGVs, joint modules for power assist suits, motor control technologies that enable interaction between various different motors, 3-axis force sensors, thin film devices, 6-axis force sensors

- Products for drones

Various main motors for drones used in aerial photography, commercial and hobby applications, electronic speed controllers, camera modules, TiltAC (image stabilization camera), haptic module for drone controllers, polygon laser scanner for detecting obstacles

- Haptics

Haptic devices for use in car seats and steering wheels, housing facilities, appliances and game devices

Location and schedule:

Venue: Las Vegas Convention and World Trade Center South Hall 2

Address: 3150 Paradise Rd, Las Vegas, NV 89109 The Nidec Group's booth: South Hall 2 #25835

Exhibition period: Tuesday, January 9 - Friday, January 12, 2018 (US time)

Official website: http://www.ces.tech/

Nidec Group page:

 $\underline{https://ces18.mapyourshow.com/7_0/exhibitor/exhibitor-details.cfm?ExhID=T0004551}$

Contact information

Exhibition Coordinator:

Hiroyuki Aota

Nidec Research And Development Center

Nidec Corporation Tel: +81-75-935-6020 Fax: +81-75-935-6021

E-mail: nidec-CES@nidec.com

Media contact:

Jacob Eveson

Public Relations & Advertising Department

Nidec Corporation Tel: +81-75-935-6150 Fax: +81-75-935-6151 E-mail: pr@nidec.com

###